

\210
SLP(C)No. 4072 OF 2002
ITEM No.29

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4072/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2001 in LPA 15/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK NAGAR WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. K.S. Kashyap,Adv.
for M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At request, the matter is adjourned by three weeks
to ascertain the correct position about the payment of
compensation.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master