

d
SLP(C)No. 4072 OF 2002
ITEM No.23

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4072/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2001 in LPA 15/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK NAGAR WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution)

Date : 31/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to
withdraw this SLP with a view to pursue other legal remedies
available to the petitioner. Permission granted. The special
leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master